



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax: 2332704 :: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/ SNR.15/2018

Appellant : Sri Tek Bahadur Darjee

Respondent : The SPIO Office of the Dist. Mission Co-ordinator, SSA, Sonitpur,

Tezpur, Dist. Sonitpur, Assam, Pin – 784001.

Date of hearing : 30-5-2019

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 30-5-2019

The Public authority is represented by Sri Prasanta Konwar, District Programme Officer (ST), SSA, Sonitpur.

Sri Tek Bahadur Darjee has sent a mail dt. 29-5-2019 that the information on his RTI petition was received on 5-11-2018 and requested to close the matter.

In view of the above the 2nd Appeal petition dt. 5-10-2018 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.))
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar

Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ SNR.15/2018

Copy to:

Dtd. 30-5-2019

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Dist. Mission Co-ordinator, SSA, Sonitpur, Tezpur, Dist. Sonitpur, Assam, Pin 784001 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ M.D., Axom Sarba Siksha Abhijan Mission, Kahilipara, Guwahaty 19, Assam for information.
- 3. The Petitioner, Sri Tek Bahadur Darjee, Vill. Balijan Kachari, P.O. Bhangamandir, Dist. Sonitpur, Assam, Pin 784112 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar
Assam State Information Commission